RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AND NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF NON-SIGNIFICANCE-NEGATIVE DECLARATION RE: ELTING MEMORIAL LIBRARY BALLOT PROPOSITION 2021

ELTING MEMORIAL LIBRARY BALLOT PROPOSITION 2021				
At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Theld at the Community Center, Three Veterans Drive, No. 2021 at 7:00 o'clock P.M., Prevailing time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor For roll was taken:	New Paltz, New	York, on 1	the day of	,
<u>NAME</u>	PRESENT	· •	<u>ABSENT</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez				
Council Member Daniel Torres				
Council Member Alex Baer				
Council Member David Brownstein				
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis				
The following resolution was offered by	, who moved	l its adopt	ion, seconded	
WHEREAS, there has been filed in Office of the Town petition pursuant to Section 259, subdivision 1,b (1) of the Board of Trustees of the Elting Memorial Library reupon the ballot and voted on at the next general election November 2, 2021:	the Education L equesting that th	aw of the e following	State of New Yo g question be pla	rk by aced
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Town the proposed action as described in the Environmental A of criteria set forth in 6 NYCRR 617.12 and determined and as such the Town Board has no further responsibility.	Assessment Forr I that the applica	n Parts On ition prope	ne and Two with	the list
<u>VOTE</u>	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	<u>ABSENT</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez Council Member Daniel Torres				

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

Council Member David Brownstein

Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis

Council Member Alex Baer